
Allocation Method:

Allocation Amount: Please See Attached Information from Curriculum, Instruction, & 
Assessment Department

TITLE I - ENTITLEMENT & TITLE I - ARRA

Please See Attached Information from Curriculum, Instruction, & 
Assessment Department

Recommendation of Staff Currently Paid by Project:

AS OF MARCH 2010

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF OKALOOSA COUNTY 

FISCAL YEAR 2010-2011

Project Number: 1401 & 0491

Information provided by Curriculum, Instruction, & Assessment Department.

This allocation of TITLE I - ARRA (PROJECT 0491) revenue is the remaining portion of the fiscal year 
2008-2009 allocation which was held in reserves for allocation in fiscal year 2010-2011.

OR

“Do Not Recommend” if unacceptable performance evaluation

Recommendation of Staff Currently Paid by Project:

“Recommend” if person is purchased on Salary Menu.

OR

“Recommend – No Position” if person is NOT purchased on Salary Menu.



SCHOOL DISTRICT OF OKALOOSA COUNTY
TITLE I ENTITLEMENT - PROJECT 1401 & TITLE I ARRA - PROJECT 0491

FISCAL YEAR 2010-2011
AS OF MARCH 2010

ENTITLEMENT ARRA

COST
CENTER
NUMBER

SCHOOL/CENTER NAME TOTAL ALLOCATION 
PER CURRICULUM

TOTAL ALLOCATION 
PER CURRICULUM

DISTRICT SCHOOLS
31 EDWINS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 230,940$                     -$                                 
41 BAKER SCHOOL 205,299                       -                                   
51 BOB SIKES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 255,560                       -                                   
82 MEIGS MIDDLE SCHOOL -                                   -                                   
92 SHOAL RIVER MIDDLE SCHOOL -                                   -                                   
111 W. E. COMBS SCHOOL -                                   -                                   
121 RUCKEL MIDDLE SCHOOL -                                   -                                   
131 DESTIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                                   -                                   
151 EDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                                   -                                   
161 EGLIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                                   -                                   
201 LAUREL HILL SCHOOL 104,849                       37,093                         
211 NICEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL -                                   -                                   
222 NORTHWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 226,536                       -                                   
241 SILVER SANDS SCHOOL -                                   -                                   
251 RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 236,445                       -                                   
261 VALPARAISO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                                   -                                   
271 PRYOR MIDDLE SCHOOL -                                   216,141                       
281 WRIGHT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 303,549                       -                                   
431 SHALIMAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 223,704                       -                                   
541 ELLIOTT PT. ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 296,950                       -                                   
561 MARY ESTHER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 224,411                       -                                   
571 PLEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                                   -                                   
581 CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL -                                   -                                   
601 CRESTVIEW HIGH SCHOOL -                                   -                                   
621 KENWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                                   179,506                       
631 FLOROSA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                                   166,919                       
641 FT. WALTON HIGH SCHOOL -                                   -                                   
651 BRUNER MIDDLE SCHOOL -                                   260,317                       
671 LEWIS K-8 SCHOOL (LEWIS & VALPARAISO SITES) -                                   -                                   
681 LONGWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 258,824                       -                                   
701 OKALOOSA APPLIED TECHNOLOGY CENTER -                                   -                                   
731 WALKER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 295,912                       -                                   
741 BLUEWATER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                                   -                                   
751 ANTIOCH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                                   -                                   
761 DAVIDSON MIDDLE SCHOOL -                                   -                                   
771 DESTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL -                                   -                                   
801 SILVER SANDS - NORTH -                                   -                                   

2,862,979                   859,976                      

DISTRICT OPERATED REGULAR PROGRAMS
781 ECCI - SOUTH -                                   -                                   
791 ECCI - NORTH -                                   -                                   
811 ECCI - NORTH (BEST CHANCE) -                                   -                                   
811 SOUTHSIDE PRE-K -                                   -                                   

7001 K-12 FLORIDA VIRTUAL -                                   -                                   
7004 OKALOOSA ONLINE -                                   -                                   
9818 NWFL BALLET -                                   -                                   
9819 TEACHING ADJUDICATED YOUTH -                                   -                                   
9820 BLENDED SCHOOL -                                   -                                   

TOTAL - DISTRICT OPERATED REGULAR PROGRAMS -                                  -                                  

TOTAL - DISTRICT SCHOOLS AND REGULAR PROGRAMS 2,862,979                   859,976                      

SCHOOL DISTRICT OPERATED PROGRAMS FOR DJJ STUDENTS FUNDED FOR 240 DAYS
9810 GULF COAST YOUTH ACADEMY -                                   -                                   
9811 OKALOOSA YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CENTER -                                   -                                   
9812 OKALOOSA YOUTH ACADEMY -                                   -                                   
9813 OKALOOSA REGIONAL DETENTION CENTER -                                   -                                   
9814 ADOLESCENT SUBSTANCE ABUSE CENTER -                                   -                                   
9817 MILTON GIRLS JUVENILE RESIDENTIAL  FACILITY -                                   -                                   

-                                   -                                   

2,862,979$                  859,976$                    

NOTE:
1.  TITLE I ARRA - PROJECT 0491 WAS RECEIVED IN FY 2009-2010.  A PORTION OF THE REVENUE WAS HELD IN RESERVES
     FOR ALLOCATION IN FY 2010-2011.

TOTAL - DISTRICT SCHOOLS

TOTAL - DISTRICT OPERATED DJJ PROGRAM

TOTAL - SCHOOLS, REGULAR PROGRAMS & DJJ PROGRAMS









School District of Okaloosa County
Preliminary Title I Allocation Calculation

Title I, Part A
FY 2010‐2011
March 16, 2010

31 Edwins * 315 725$         228,375$            2,565$                230,940$            23,094$            
41 Baker (K‐5) * 290 700           203,000              2,299                  205,299              20,529              
51 Bob Sikes * 361 700           252,700              2,860                  255,560              25,556              
201 Laurel Hill (K‐5) 143 725           103,675              1,174                  104,849              ‐                    
222 Northwood 320 700           224,000              2,536                  226,536              ‐                    
251 Riverside ** 334 700           233,800              2,645                  236,445              23,644              
281 Wright 414 725           300,150              3,399                  303,549              ‐                    
431 Shalimar ** 316 700           221,200              2,504                  223,704              22,370              
541 Elliott Point  ** 405 725           293,625              3,325                  296,950              29,695              
561 Mary Esther 317 700           221,900              2,511                  224,411              ‐                    
681 Longwood * 353 725           255,925              2,899                  258,824              25,882              
731 Walker * 418 700           292,600              3,312                  295,912              29,591              

Total 2,830,950$        32,029$              2,862,979$        200,361$         

Total Funds 2,862,979$       

Notes:
1.  Schools Marked *  -  Year 2 SINI; 10% Professional Development set-aside required         
2.  Schools Marked **  -   If No AYP designation in FY 09-10; Year 1 SINI 
3.  Schools must set aside 10% of their Title I Allocation in 6400/0510 in Budget Detail before submitting for approval.

10% Required
Set‐AsideSchoolCenter

Free/Reduced
Enrollment PPA

10‐11      
Allocation

Parental 
Involvement 

Total 
Allocation



School District of Okaloosa County
Preliminary Title I Allocation Calculation

Title I, Part A ‐ ARRA
FY 2010‐2011
March 16, 2010

201 Laurel Hill (6‐8) 52 700$         36,400$              693$                    37,093$             
271 Pryor 303 700           212,100              4,041                   216,141             
621 Kenwood 271 650           176,150              3,356                   179,506             
631 Florosa 252 650           163,800              3,119                   166,919             
651 Bruner 393 650           255,450              4,867                   260,317             

Total 843,900$           16,076$              859,976$          

Total Funds 859,976$          

Notes:
1.  Schools Marked *  -  Year 2 SINI; 10% Professional Development set-aside required         
2.  Schools Marked **  -   If No AYP designation in FY 09-10; Year 1 SINI 
3.  Schools must set aside 10% of their Title I Allocation in 6400/0510 in Budget Detail before submitting for approval.

Total AllocationCenter School
Free/Reduced
Enrollment PPA

10‐11      
Allocation

Parental 
Involvement 




